# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		10/05/2007	10/05/2007		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL			
		Name		Execution Da	ite
Musicstrands, Inc.				10/05/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: MyStrands, Inc.					
Street Address:		760 SW Madison, Suite 106			
City:	Corvallis				
State/Country:	OREGON				
	97333				
Postal Code:	ERS Total: 31				
	ERS Total: 31	Num	ıber		
	ERS Total: 31	Num 1048950	ıber		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 31 Type		ıber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ERS Total: 31 Type 1 r: 1 r: 1	1048950	ıber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 31 Type 1 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6	1048950 1346818	1ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 31 Type 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1	1048950 1346818 0649987	1ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 31 Type 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1 r: 1	1048950 1346818 0649987 1513495	۱ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 31 Type 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1	1048950 1346818 0649987 1513495 1349370	۱ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 31 Type 1 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 U U	1048950         1346818         0649987         1513495         1349370         0649945	۱ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number PCT Number:	ERS Total: 31 Type 1 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 1	1048950 1346818 0649987 1513495 1349370 0649945 \$0604257	۱ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number PCT Number: Application Number	ERS Total: 31 Type 1 r: 1 r: 1 r: 6 r: 1 r: 6 1 r: 1 r: 6 1 r: 6 1	1048950 1346818 0649987 1513495 1349370 0649945 \$0604257 1541915	۱ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number PCT Number: Application Number	ERS Total: 31         Type         r:       1         r:       6         r:       1         r:       6         r:       6         r:       6	1048950         1346818         0649987         1513495         1349370         0649945         S0604257         1541915         0730599	۱ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number PCT Number: Application Number Application Number	ERS Total: 31 Type  T: 1  T: 6  T: 7	1048950         1346818         0649987         1513495         1349370         0649945         S0604257         1541915         0730599         0722750	١ber		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number Application Number PCT Number: Application Number Application Number Application Number PCT Number:	ERS Total: 31         Type         r:       1         r:       1         r:       1         r:       6         r:       1         r:       1         r:       1         r:       6         r:       6         r:       6         r:       6         r:       6         r:       6         r:       1         r:       1         r:       1         r:       1         r:       1         r:       1	1048950         1346818         0649987         1513495         1349370         0649945         S0604257         1541915         0730599         0722750         S0639163	١ber		

500383952

REEL: 020017 FRAME: 0907

	u d				
Application Number:	60752102				
PCT Number:	US0648330				
Application Number:	11613005				
Application Number:	60753042				
Application Number:	60772147				
PCT Number:	US0703869				
Application Number:	60772957				
Application Number:	11674028				
Application Number:	60796724				
Application Number:	60774072				
Application Number:	60772502				
PCT Number:	US0634218				
Application Number:	11434448				
PCT Number:	US0768708				
Application Number:	60862385				
PCT Number:	US0782035				
PCT Number:	US0638769				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (503)220-2480					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
	224-3380				
	ello@stoel.com				
-	Paul S. Angello 900 SW Fifth Avenue				
Address Line 1: 900 S					
	nd, OREGON 97204				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61692/1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul S. Angello				
Total Attachments: 1 source=attach2#page1.tif					

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

OCT 0 8 2007 DREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED

## THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

### **OF**

## MUSICSTRANDS, INC.

Pursuant to ORS 60.437, MusicStrands, Inc. has adopted an Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

1. The name of the Corporation is MusicStrands, Inc.

2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is MyStrands, Inc."

3. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was approved by the Board of Directors by resolutions adopted effective as of September 17, 2007.

4. The Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was approved by the shareholders of the Corporation by written consent effective as of September 17, 2007.

5. As of September 17, 2007, there were 100 shares of Common Stock outstanding, all of which were entitled to vote. There were 100 votes cast in favor of the Amendment and zero votes cast against the Amendment.

Adopted: October 5, 2007.

MUSICSTRANDS, INC.

By: Francis Martin

President

Portind2-4647886.1 0061692-00001

**RECORDED: 10/25/2007**